

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8045/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in ITR No. 193/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, GUJARAT CENTRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASTHRA CEMENT & CHEM. INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 31/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.
Mr. Prasanth P. Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.
Ms. Reema Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Ms. Reema Sharma appearing on behalf of Mr. Bhargava V. Desai states that they do not want to file Counter Affidavit.
List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

(S.G. Shah)
Registrar