

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8045/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 12/01/2005 in
HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ITR No. 193/1992

of The

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, GUJARAT CENTRAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAURASTHRA CEMENT & CHEM. INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aparsh Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhargava V. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

Printing dispensed with. Appeal shall be heard on SLP paper
books. Additional documents, if any, be filed within six weeks.
Original record be requisitioned. Hearing expedited.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master