

\216ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2984 OF 2008

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX, GUJARAT CENTRAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SAURASTHRA CEMENT & CHEM. INDUSTRIES LTD

Respondent(s)

(Office Report for Directions)

Date: 19/11/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Shalini Kumar, Adv.for
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.for
Mr. Bhargava V. Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent states that
statement of case is ready and the same shall be filed in
the Registry within three days from today.

On his doing so, office to proceed further.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master